
    Calendar for Spring 2026
Sunday, January 11
Concert: 3:00 pm

StoryMusic
Little Red Riding Hood with Beethoven

(Doherty Hall)
Monday, January 12 Regular classes
Sunday, January 18
1:15 to 4:00 pm

Amici solo recitals
(Scarboro United Church)

Monday, January 19 Regular classes
Monday, January 26 Regular classes

(Kensington Sinfonia rehearsal for selected 
students only)

Monday, February 2 Regular classes
(KS rehearsal for selected students only)

Friday, February 6
4:30 to 6:30 pm

KS rehearsal for selected students only
(St. Stephen’s Anglican Church)

Saturday, February 7
3:30 to 6:30 pm

KS rehearsal for selected students only
(MRU)

Sunday, February 8
Dress rehearsal: 1 pm
Concert: 3 pm

KS Concert: All Amici Students Invited
(St. Stephen’s Anglican Church)

Monday, February 9 Regular Classes
Joan Barrett, Guest violin clinician

Monday, February 16 Family Day - no classes
Sunday, February 22, 
1:15 to 4:00 pm

Amici solo recitals
(Scarboro United Church)

Monday, February 23 Regular classes
Monday, March 2 Regular classes

Robyn Niedhold, Guest cello clinician
Monday, March 9 Regular classes
Sunday, March 15
1:15 to 4:00 pm

Amici solo recitals
(Scarboro United Church)

Monday, March 16 Regular classes
Sunday, March 22
2:45 pm

Pre-Instrumental Society of Calgary
(St. Stephen’s Anglican Church)

Monday, March 23 Spring Break (CBE) – no classes
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Monday, March 30 Regular classes
Edmund Agopian, Guest violin clinician

Monday, April 6 Statutory Break – no classes
Friday, April 10
4:00 to 6:00 pm

Calgary Pro Musica Formosa Quartet
(selected students only)

Sunday, April 12
1:30 to 4:00 pm

Amici solo recitals
(Bethany Chapel of Calgary)

Monday, April 13 Regular classes
Sharon Stanis, Guest violin clinician

Veronique Mathieu, Guest violin clinician
Monday, April 20 Regular classes
Monday, April 27 Chamber music concert

Last day of Amici classes
May 1- 2 Amici String Festival
July 20 - 24 Amici String Camp
August 24 - 28 Calgary Stringfest
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